
Marion County Resources. When you click the link, it takes you to the website. 

CHURCHES 

ABIDING HOPE LUTHERAN CHURCH 777 SE 58th Ave. Ocala, FL 34480 (352) 694-1861 

www.abidinghopeocala.com 

ASCENSION LUTHERAN CHURCH 5730 SE 28th St. Ocala, FL 34480 (352) 624-0066 

www.ascensionocala.com 

BELLEVIEW UNITED METHODIST CHURCH 5460 Brown Rd. Belleview, FL 34420 (352) 245-2100 

www.belleiewumc.net 

BEREAN BAPTIST CHURCH 4800 SW 20th St. Ocala, FL 34474 (352) 237-5611 www.bereanbaptist.net 

BETHESDA WORSHIP CENTER 294 Marion Oaks Ln. Ocala, FL 34473 (352) 566-7586 No Website  

BLESSED TRINITY CATHOLIC CHURCH 5 SE 17th St. Ocala, FL 34471 (352) 629-8092 

www.blessedtrinity.org 

CENTRAL BAPTIST CHURCH OF OCALA 1714 SE 36th Ave. Ocala, FL 34471 (352) 694-2212 

www.centralbaptistocala.org 

CENTRAL CHRISTIAN CHURCH 3010 NE 14th St. Ocala, FL 34470 (352) 622-1119 

www.centralchristianocala.org 

CHRIST’S CHURCH OF MARION COUNTY 6768 SW 80th St. Ocala, FL 34476 (315) 861-6182 

www.ccomc.org 

CHRIST THE KING 10670 SE Maricamp Rd. Ocala, FL 34472 (352) 629-8092 No Website 

CHRIST THE KING CATHOLIC CHURCH 14045 US Hwy 301 Citra, FL 32113 (352) 595-5605 www.ctk-fl.org 

CHURCH @ THE SPRINGS 5424 SE 58th Ave. Ocala, FL 34480 (352) 624-0545 www.thesprings.net 

CHURCH OF GOD 3201 NE 25th Ave. Ocala, FL 34479 (352) 690-7977 www.churchofgod.org 

CHURCH OF GOD OF PROPHESY 1307 NE 9th Ave. Ocala, FL 34470 (352) 629-4079 www.cogop.org 

CHURCH OF THE INCARNATION 9300 Spring Rd. Ocala, FL 34472 (352) 687-1159 No Website 

CITRA FIRST UNITED METHODIST CHURCH 2000 NE 180th St. Citra, FL 32113 (352) 595-3151 No Website 

CITY LIGHT CHURCH 4645 E Silver Springs Blvd. Ocala, FL 34470 (352) 401-5683 www.mycitylight.org 

COLLEGE ROAD BAPTIST CHURCH 5010 SW College Rd. Ocala, FL 34474 (352) 237-5741 

www.collegeroad.org 

COMMUNITY OF CHRIST 2402 NE 28th St. Ocala, FL 34470 (352) 351-0050 www.cofchristfmc.org 

COUNTRYSIDE PRESBYTERIAN CHURCH 7768 SW SR 200 Ocala, FL 34476 (352) 237-4633 

www.countrysideocala.org 

CROSS POINTE CHURCH 5494 SW 50th Ct. Ocala, FL 34474 (352) 861-5577 www.crosspointeocala.org 
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DELIVERANCE FELLOWSHIP 283 Marion Oaks Ln. Ocala, FL 34473 (352) 426-2863 www.dfocala.com 

DIVINE DESTINY GLOBAL MINISTRIES 4610 SW 49th Rd. Ocala, FL 34474 (352) 566-6317 

www.divinedestinyglobalministries.org 

DUNNELLON PRESBYTERIAN CHURCH 20641 Chestnut St. Dunnellon, FL 34431 (352) 489-2682 

www.dunnellonpcusa.org 

EIGHTH STREET CHURCH OF GOD 605 NW 8th St. Ocala, FL 34475 (352) 368-5973 Facebook Webpage  

EPISCOPAL CHURCH OF THE ADVENT 11251 SW Hwy 484 Dunnellon, FL 34432 (352) 465-7272 

www.adventepiscopal.net 

EVERYDAY CHURCH 7655 E Hwy 25 Belleview, FL 34420 (352) 461-7259 www.everydaychurch.xyz 

FAITH BAPTIST CHURCH OF MARION 399 Marion Oaks Ln. Ocala, FL 34473 (352) 347-0076 No Website  

FAITH PRESBYTERIAN CHURCH 3984 CR 214 Oxford, FL 34484 (352) 748-0874 www.faithchurcharp.com 

FELLOWSHIP BAPTIST CHURCH 10050 US Hwy 27 Ocala, FL 34482 (352) 629-5379 No Website 

FIRST BAPTIST CHURCH OF OCALA 2801 SE Maricamp Rd. Ocala, FL 34471 (352) 629-5683 

www.fbcocala.org 

FIRST BAPTIST CHURCH AT THE VILLAGES 6523 SE 76th Chatham Ave. The Villages, FL 32162 (352) 205-

7114 www.fbcvillages.org 

FIRST CHRISTIAN CHURCH 1908 E Fort King St. Ocala, FL 34471 (352) 629-6485 

www.firstchristianocala.org 

FIRST PRESBYTERIAN CHURCH OF OCALA 511 SE 3rd St. Ocala, FL 34471 (352) 629-7561 

www.fpcocala.org 

FIRST UNITED METHODIST CHURCH 1126 E Silver Springs Blvd. Ocala, FL 34470 (352) 622-3244 

www.fumocala.org 

FIRST UNITED METHODIST CHURCH OF DUNNELLON 21501 CR 40 Dunnellon, FL 34431 (352) 489-4026 

www.fumcdunnellon.org 

FOREST EVANGELICAL LUTHERAN CHURCH 1663 SE 183rd Avenue Rd. Silver Springs, FL 34488 (352) 625-

8700 www.forestlutheran.org 

FOREST UNITED METHODIST CHURCH 17635 FL Hwy 40 Silver Springs, FL 34488 (352) 625-4004 

www.flumc.org/forestunited 

FT MCCOY BAPTIST CHURCH 11350 E Hwy 316 Ft McCoy, FL 32134 (352) 236-2543 www.fbcftmccoy.com 

GATEWAY TO HOPE MINISTRIES 3803 NE 7th St. Ocala, FL 34470 (352) 433-1119 

www.gatewaytohopeminstries.com 

GOOD NEWS CHURCH OF OCALA 5600 SE 24th St. Ocala, FL 34480 (352) 229-8901 

www.goodnewsocala.com 
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GOOD SHEPHERD PRESBYTERIAN CHURCH 151 SW 87th Pl. Ocala, FL 34476 (352) 291-9199 

www.gspcocala.com 

GRACE CHURCH OF OCALA 6474 NE 7th St. Ocala, FL 34470 (352) 236-2211 www.ocalagrace.org 

GRACE EPISCOPAL CHURCH 503 SE Broadway St. Ocala, FL 34471 (352) 622-7881 www.graceocala.org 

GRACE PRESBYTERIAN CHURCH 2255 SE 38th St. Ocala, FL 34480 (352) 629-1537 www.graceocala.net 

GREATER HOPEWELL MISSIONARY CHURCH 515 NW 6th Terr. Ocala, FL 32663 (352) 622-6089 

www.ghopewellfl.org 

GREATER NEW BETHEL MISSIONARY CHURCH 1612 NW 4th Pl. Ocala, FL 34475 (352) 622-3815 

www.gnbministries.org 

HERITAGE BAPTIST CHURCH 642 NE 20th S Ocala, FL 34470 (352) 622-6680 www.heritagebapchurch.org 

HIGHLANDS BAPTIST CHURCH 3530 E Fort King St. Ocala, FL 34470 (352) 694-2121 www.hbocala.org 

HOPE LUTHERAN CHURCH 10495 SE Sunset Harbor Rd. Summerfield, FL 34491 (352) 750-2321 

www.hope2all.org 

HOLY FAITH EPISCOPAL CHURCH 9924 W Blue Cove Dr. Dunnellon, FL 34432 (352) 489-2685 

www.holyfaithepiscopal.com 

HOLY FAMILY CATHOLIC CHURCH 17353 US-27 ALT Williston, FL 32696 (352) 528-2893 No Website 

HOPE LUTHERAN CHURCH 250 Avenida Los Angelos The Villages, FL 32162 (352) 750-2321 

www.hope2all.org 

IGLESIA METODISTA PRIMITIVA 451 Marion Oaks Blvd. Ocala, FL 34473 (352) 245-0965 

www.primitivemethodistchurch.org 

IMMACULATE HEART OF MARY CATHOLIC CHURCH 10670 SE Maricamp Rd. Ocala, FL 34472 (352) 687-

4031 www.ihmcatholicchurch.com 

IN TIMES INSPIRATIONAL SERVICES 1396 NE 20th Ave. #600 Ocala, FL 34470 (352) 445-6690 

www.intimes.org 

JOY LUTHERAN CHURCH 7045 SW 83rd Pl. Ocala, FL 34476 (352) 854-4509 www.joylutheranocala.com 

KENDRICK UNITED METHODIST CHURCH 2949 NW 63rd St. Ocala, FL 34475 (352) 867-0077 No Website  

KINGDOM REVIVAL CHURCH OF OCALA 3318 E Silver Springs Blvd. Ocala, FL 34470 (352) 572-2329 

www.krctoday.org 

JIREH MINISTRIES 2502 NE Jacksonville Rd. #102 Ocala, FL 34475 (352) 361-8473 No Website 

LIFE TABERNACLE CHURCH 2940 NE 35th St. Ocala, FL 34479 (352) 732-7097 www.ltocala.com 

LIVING HOPE COMMUNITY CHURCH 4817 NE 2nd Loop Ocala, FL 34470 (352) 622-5555 

www.livinghopeocala.org 

LIVING WATERS CHURCH 3801 N US Hwy 441 Ocala, FL 34475 (352) 629-2107 www.lwwc.org 

http://www.gspcocala.com/
http://www.ocalagrace.org/
http://www.graceocala.org/
http://www.graceocala.net/
http://www.ghopewellfl.org/
http://www.gnbministries.org/
http://www.heritagebapchurch.org/
http://www.hbocala.org/
http://www.hope2all.org/
http://www.holyfaithepiscopal.com/
http://www.hope2all.org/
http://www.primitivemethodistchurch.org/
http://www.ihmcatholicchurch.com/
http://www.intimes.org/
http://www.joylutheranocala.com/
http://www.krctoday.org/
http://www.ltocala.com/
http://www.livinghopeocala.org/
http://www.lwwc.org/


MARICAMP ROAD CHURCH OF CHRIST 2750 SE Maricamp Rd. Ocala, FL 34471 (352) 732- 9867 

www.maricamproadchurch.com 

MARION OAKS UNITED CHURCH OF CHRIST 15050 29th Terrace Rd. Ocala, FL 34473 (352) 245-9064 

www.mouccfl.weebly.com 

MARANTHA BAPTIST CHURCH 525 Marion Oaks Trl. Ocala, FL 34473 (352) 347-5683 

www.maranthaofocala.org 

MEADOWBROOK CHURCH 4741 SW 20th St. Ocala, FL 34474 (352) 873-3767 www.mbcocala.com 

MEMORIAL BAPTIST CHURCH 3693 SE 95th St. Ocala, FL 34480 (352) 245-8326 

www.memorialbaptist.net 

METROPOLITAN COMMUNITY CHURCH 700 NW 57th Ave. Ocala, FL 34482 (352) 867-5996 

www.mccchurch.org 

MT MORIAH BAPTIST CHURCH 123 SW 3rd Ave. Ocala, FL 34471 (352) 840-0499 

www.mtmoriahocala1.org 

NEW ST JOHN MISSIONARY BAPTIST CHURCH 2251 NW 2nd St. Ocala, FL 34475 (844) 303-9525 

www.nsjbc.org 

NORTH LAKE PRESBYTERIAN CHURCH 975 Rolling Acres Rd. Lady Lake, FL 32159 (352) 753-8484 

www.northlakepc.org 

NOW CHURCH 6405 S Pine Ave. #8313 Ocala, FL 34480 (352) 622-7770 www.nowchurch.com 

OAK-GRINER BAPTIST CHURCH 6422 NE Jacksonville Rd. Ocala, FL 34479 (352) 622-8625 

www.oakgriner.org  

OCALA CHRISTIAN CHURCH 3201 NE 25th Ave. Ocala, FL 34479 (888) 806-2252 

www.ocalachristianchurch.com 

OCALA FIRST ASSEMBLY OF GOD 1827 NE 14th St. Ocala, FL 34470 (352) 351-1827 Facebook Webpage  

OCALA FIRST UNITED METHODIST CHURCH 1126 E Silver Springs Blvd. Ocala, FL 34470 (352) 622-3244 

www.fumocala.org 

OCALA KOREAN PRESBYTERIAN CHURCH 2255 SE 38th St. Ocala, FL 34480 (352) 867-0191 

www.ocalakoreanchurch.org 

OCALA SPRINGS BAPTIST CHURCH 5000 NE 36th Avenue Rd. Ocala, FL 34479 (352) 622-7114 

www.ocalaspringsbaptsistchurch.com 

OCALA TEMPLE CHURCH OF GOD BY FAITH 707 W Fort King St. Ocala, FL 34471 (352) 629-8901 

www.templecogbf.com 

FIRST BAPTIST CHURCH OF OCALA 2801 SE Maricamp Rd. Ocala, FL 34471 (352) 629-5683 

www.fbcocala.org 
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FIRST BAPTIST CHURCH AT THE VILLAGES 6523 SE 76th Chatham Ave. The Villages, FL 32162 (352) 205-

7114 www.fbcvillages.org 

FIRST CHRISTIAN CHURCH 1908 E Fort King St. Ocala, FL 34471 (352) 629-6485 

www.firstchristianocala.org 

FIRST PRESBYTERIAN CHURCH OF OCALA 511 SE 3rd St. Ocala, FL 34471 (352) 629-7561 

www.fpcocala.org 

FIRST UNITED METHODIST CHURCH 1126 E Silver Springs Blvd. Ocala, FL 34470 (352) 622-3244 

www.fumocala.org 

FIRST UNITED METHODIST CHURCH OF DUNNELLON 21501 CR 40 Dunnellon, FL 34431 (352) 489-4026 

www.fumcdunnellon.org 

FOREST EVANGELICAL LUTHERAN CHURCH 1663 SE 183rd Avenue Rd. Silver Springs, FL 34488 (352) 625-

8700 www.forestlutheran.org 

FOREST UNITED METHODIST CHURCH 17635 FL Hwy 40 Silver Springs, FL 34488 (352) 625-4004 

www.flumc.org/forestunited 

FT MCCOY BAPTIST CHURCH 11350 E Hwy 316 Ft McCoy, FL 32134 (352) 236-2543 www.fbcftmccoy.com 

GATEWAY TO HOPE MINISTRIES 3803 NE 7th St. Ocala, FL 34470 (352) 433-1119 

www.gatewaytohopeminstries.com M Marion www.inmateencounter.com www.inmateenc 

OCALA WEST UNITED METHODIST CHURCH 9330 SW 105th St. Ocala, FL 34481 (352) 854-9550 

www.ocalawestumc.com 

OCALA ZION METHODIST CHURCH 510 NW Martin Luther King Jr. Blvd. Ocala, FL 34475 (352) 629-4359 

www.zionocalaumc.weebly.com 

OCKLAWAHA UNITED METHODIST CHURCH 13333 E Hwy 25 Ocklawaha, FL 32179 (352) 288-6277 No 

Website 

OLIVET BAPTIST CHURCH 8495 S Magnolia Ave. Ocala, FL 34480 (352) 237-2918 www.olivetocala.com 

OPEN BIBLE LUTHERAN CHURCH 4671 Bellwether Ln. Oxford, FL 34484 (352) 753-9038 

www.openbiblelutheranchurch.com 

OUR LADY OF THE SPRINGS CATHOLIC CHURCH 4047 NE 21st St. Ocala, FL 34470 (352) 236-2230 

www.ourladyofthesprings.org 

OUR REDEEMER LUTHERAN CHURCH 5200 SW College Rd. Ocala, FL 34474 (352) 237-2233 

www.ourredeemerocala.org 

OUR SAVIOR LUTHERAN CHURCH 260 Marion Oaks Ln. Ocala, FL 34473 (352) 347-0567 

www.oursaviourlutheranchurchmarionoaks.org 

PEACE LUTHERAN CHURCH 7201 US Hwy 41 Dunnellon, FL 34432 (352) 489-5881 

www.peaceluthranonline.com 
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PENTECOSTAL FULL GOSPEL WORSHIP CENTER 5105 N US Hwy 441 Ocala, FL 34475 (352) 622-8960 

Facebook Webpage 

PINE UNITED METHODIST CHURCH 6925 NE 175th Street Rd. Citra, FL 32113 Phone Not Listed Facebook 

Webpage 

PRESBYTERIAN CHURCH 279 Marion Oaks Mnr. Ocala, FL 34473 (352) 347-1161 www.pcusa.org 

QUEEN OF PEACE CATHOLIC CHURCH 6455 SW SR 200 Ocala, FL 34476 (352) 854-2181 

www.ocalaqueenofpeace.com 

RAMAH MISSIONARY BAPTIST CHURCH 10545 58th Ave. Belleview, FL 34420 (352) 732-8326 No Website 

REDEEMER COMMUNITY CHURCH 401 SE 19th Ave. Ocala, FL 34471 (352) 369-4422 www.rrocala.com  

REVEALING TRUTH MINISTRIES The Elliot Center 3231 SW 34th Ave. Ocala, FL 34474 (352) 209-7515 

www.revelaingtruthocc.org 

SAINT JOHN THE BAPTIST CATHOLIC CHURCH 7525 S US Hwy 41 Dunnellon, FL 34432 (352) 489-3166 

www.stjohncc.com 

SAINT JOSEPH OF THE FOREST MISSION 17301 E Hwy 40 Silver Springs, FL 34488 (352) 625-4222 

www.stjosephoftheforest.com 

SAINT PAUL AFRICAN METHODIST EPISCOPAL CHURCH 718 NW 7th St. Ocala, FL 34475 (352) 622-8921 

www.stpaulameocala.org 

SAINT PAUL’S UNITED METHODIST CHURCH 800 SE 41st Ave. Ocala, FL 34471 (352) 694-2161 

www.spocala.org 

SALVATION ARMY CHURCH 2901 NE 14th St. Ocala, FL 34470 (352) 629-2107 www.salvationarmyusa. 

org/usn/what-we-believe 

SANTOS LITTLE CHAPEL 2381 SE 73rd St. Ocala, FL 34480 (352) 426-6607 

www.littlechapelumc.weebly.com 

SILVER SPRINGS SHORES PRESBYTERIAN CHURCH 674 Silver Rd. Ocala, FL 34472 (352) 687-1119 

www.ssspreschurch.org 

SOUTH OCALA BAPTIST CHURCH 2907 SE 52nd St. Ocala, FL 34480 (352) 622-5490 

www.southocalabc.org 

SOUTH POINT CHURCH 3401 Lake Weir Ave. Ocala, FL 34471 (352) 622-8750 www.spocala.com 

SOUTHWEST CHRISTIAN CHURCH 9045 SW 60th Ave. Ocala, FL 34476 9352) 861-9080 

www.swchristianchurch.com 

SPRINGS PRESBYTERIAN CHURCH 1060 W Withlacoochee Trail. Citrus Springs, FL 34434 (352) 489-8992 

www.springspca.org 

ST BARNABUS EPISCOPAL CHURCH 521 NW 1st St. Williston, FL 32696 (352) 528-2593 

www.episcopalchurch.org/parish/st-barnabus 
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ST GEORGE ANGLICAN CATHEDRAL 5646 SE 28th St. Ocala, FL 34480 (352) 624-0112 

www.stgeorgeocala.com 

ST GEORGE EPISCOPAL CHURCH 250 Paige Pl. Lady Lake, FL 32159 (352) 750-1010 

www.stgeorgeepiscopal.net 

ST JOHN LUTHERAN CHURCH 1915 SE Lake Weir Ave. Ocala, FL 34471 (352) 629-1794 

www.stjohnocalachurch.org 

ST JUDE CATHOLIC PARISH 443 Marion Oaks Dr. Ocala, FL 34473 (352) 347-0154 www.judeparish.org 

ST MARK’S UNITED METHODIST CHURCH 9330 SW 105th St. Ocala, FL 34481 (352) 854-9550 

www.ocalawestumc.com 

ST MARTIN ANGLICAN CHURCH 326, 950 NW 70th Street Cir. Ocala, FL 34472 (352) 351-8059 

www.stmartinanglicanchurch.org 

ST MARK THE EVANGELIST 7081 SE Hwy 42 Summerfield, FL 34491 (352) 347-9317 www.stmarkrcc.com 

ST MARY’S EPISCOPAL CHURCH 5750 SE 115th St. Belleview, FL 34420 (352) 347-6422 

www.stmarysbelleview.org 

ST MATTHEW’S LUTHERAN 3453 E Silver Springs Blvd. Ocala, FL 34470 (352) 629-5948 

www.stmattocala.org 

ST PATRICK’S EPISCOPAL CHURCH 3803 NE 7th St. Ocala, FL 34470 (352) 694-3414 

www.stpatricksocala.org 

ST PAUL NATIONAL CATHOLIC CHURCH 5245 SE 112th St. Belleview, FL 34420 (352) 245-2061 

www.stpaulfl.com 

ST TERESA CATHOLIC CHURCH 11528 SE Hwy 301 Belleview, FL 34420 (352) 245-2458 www.mystcc.org 

ST TIMOTHY CATHOLIC CHURCH 1351 Paige Pl. Lady Lake, FL 32159 (352) 753-0989 

www.sttimothycc.com 

ST VINCENT DE PAUL CATHOLIC CHURCH 5323 E CR 462 Wildwood, FL 34785 (352) 330-0220 

www.sumtercatholic.org 

THE CHURCH OF GOD DELIVERER 18180 NW 56th Terr. Reddick, FL 32686 (352) 620-2286 No Website  

TRINITY BAPTIST CHURCH 1600 SE 58th Ave. Ocala, FL 34480 (352) 694-2163 www.tbocala.church 

TRINITY LUTHERAN CHURCH 4001 NE 25th Ave. Ocala, FL 34479 (352) 840-0711 

www.trinitylutheranchurchocala.com 

UNITED METHODIST CHURCH 638 NW 1st St. Ocala, FL 34475 (844) 644-5522 No Website 

VILLAGE VIEW COMMUNITY CHURCH 8585 SE 147th Pl. Summerfield, FL 34491 (352) 307-7303 

www.villageviewchurch.com 

WESLEY CHAPEL UNITED METHODIST CHURCH 12264 FL Hwy 40 Ocala, FL 34481 (352) 237-2060 No 

Website 
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ST GEORGE ANGLICAN CATHEDRAL 5646 SE 28th St. Ocala, FL 34480 (352) 624-0112 

www.stgeorgeocala.com 

ST GEORGE EPISCOPAL CHURCH 250 Paige Pl. Lady Lake, FL 32159 (352) 750-1010 

www.stgeorgeepiscopal.net 

ST JOHN LUTHERAN CHURCH 1915 SE Lake Weir Ave. Ocala, FL 34471 (352) 629-1794 

www.stjohnocalachurch.org 

ST JUDE CATHOLIC PARISH 443 Marion Oaks Dr. Ocala, FL 34473 (352) 347-0154 www.judeparish.org 

ST MARK’S UNITED METHODIST CHURCH 9330 SW 105th St. Ocala, FL 34481 (352) 854-9550 

www.ocalawestumc.com 

ST MARTIN ANGLICAN CHURCH 326, 950 NW 70th Street Cir. Ocala, FL 34472 (352) 351-8059 

www.stmartinanglicanchurch.org 

ST MARK THE EVANGELIST 7081 SE Hwy 42 Summerfield, FL 34491 (352) 347-9317 www.stmarkrcc.com 

ST MARY’S EPISCOPAL CHURCH 5750 SE 115th St. Belleview, FL 34420 (352) 347-6422 

www.stmarysbelleview.org 

ST MATTHEW’S LUTHERAN 3453 E Silver Springs Blvd. Ocala, FL 34470 (352) 629-5948 

www.stmattocala.org 

ST PATRICK’S EPISCOPAL CHURCH 3803 NE 7th St. Ocala, FL 34470 (352) 694-3414 

www.stpatricksocala.org 

ST PAUL NATIONAL CATHOLIC CHURCH 5245 SE 112th St. Belleview, FL 34420 (352) 245-2061 

www.stpaulfl.com 

ST TERESA CATHOLIC CHURCH 11528 SE Hwy 301 Belleview, FL 34420 (352) 245-2458 www.mystcc.org  

ST TIMOTHY CATHOLIC CHURCH 1351 Paige Pl. Lady Lake, FL 32159 (352) 753-0989 

www.sttimothycc.com 

ST VINCENT DE PAUL CATHOLIC CHURCH 5323 E CR 462 Wildwood, FL 34785 (352) 330-0220 

www.sumtercatholic.org 

THE CHURCH OF GOD DELIVERER 18180 NW 56th Terr. Reddick, FL 32686 (352) 620-2286 No Website  

TRINITY BAPTIST CHURCH 1600 SE 58th Ave. Ocala, FL 34480 (352) 694-2163 www.tbocala.church  

TRINITY LUTHERAN CHURCH 4001 NE 25th Ave. Ocala, FL 34479 (352) 840-0711 

www.trinitylutheranchurchocala.com 

UNITED METHODIST CHURCH 638 NW 1st St. Ocala, FL 34475 (844) 644-5522 No Website 

VILLAGE VIEW COMMUNITY CHURCH 8585 SE 147th Pl. Summerfield, FL 34491 (352) 307-7303 

www.villageviewchurch.com 

WESLEY CHAPEL UNITED METHODIST CHURCH 12264 FL Hwy 40 Ocala, FL 34481 (352) 237-2060 No 

Website 
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WESTPOINT BAPTIST CHURCH 1152 SR 40 Ocala, FL 34481 (352) 854-3331 No Website 

WINGS OF FAITH FELLOWSHIP 5066 SE 64th Ave Rd. Ocala, FL 34472 (352) 687-4600 

www.wingsoffaith.com 

WOODSIDE BAPTIST CHURCH 2450 NE 28th St. Ocala, FL 34470 www.wbocala.org 

WYOMINA PARK BAPTIST CHURCH 1411 NE 14th St. Ocala, FL 34470 (352) 732-4357 

www.wpbcocala.org 

ZION UNITED METHODIST CHURCH 510 NW Martin Luther King Jr. Ave. Ocala, FL 34475 (352) 629-4359 

www.zionocalaumc.weebly.com 

CLOTHING  

ANNIE JOHNSON’S THIS & THAT THRIFT STORE 20643 W Pennsylvania Ave. Dunnellon, FL 34431 (352) 

465- 7957 Facebook Webpage 

BELLEVIEW UNITED METHODIST CHURCH 5460 Brown Rd. Belleview, FL 34420 (352) 245-2100 

www.belleviewumc.net 

BETHESDA WORSHIP CENTER 294 Marion Oaks Ln. Ocala, FL 34473 (352) 566-7586 No Website  

BROTHERS KEEPER 320 NW 10th St. Ocala, FL 34470 (352) 622-3846 www.bkocala.org 

CONNIE’S THRIFT & CONSIGNMENT 3320 NE 14th St. Ocala, FL 34470 (352) 690-6622 Facebook 

Webpage 

FAMILIES IN NEED 20761 Chestnut St. Dunnellon, FL 34431 (352) 208-3514 Facebook Webpage 

FIRST BAPTIST CHURCH OF BELLEVIEW 6107 SE Agnew Rd. Belleview, FL 34420 (352) 245-9106 

www.fbcbelleview.org 

FIRST BAPTIST CHURCH OF OCALA 2801 SE Maricamp Rd. Ocala, FL 34471 (352) 629-5683 

www.fbcocala.org 

FIRST BAPTIST CHURCH OF SALT SPRINGS 24100 NE Hwy 314 Salt Springs, FL 32134 (352) 685-2364 

www.sermonaudio.com 

FIRST BAPTIST CHURCH OF SUMMERFIELD 14550 SE 6th Ct. Summerfield, FL 34492 (352) 245-2369 

www.fbcsummerfield.org 

GATEWAY TO HOPE MINISTRIES 3803 NE 7th St. Ocala, FL 34470 (352) 433-1119 

www.gatewaytohopeministries.com 

GG’S HOUSE Daily Bread Lunch 12323 SE 132nd Terr. Ocklawaha, FL 32183 (352) 288-2155 

www.mercyoutreachministries.com 

GOODWILL OCALA Superstore Adjacent to Paddock Mall 2830 SW 27th Ave. Ocala, FL 34471 (352) 629-

4202 www.goodwillsuncoast.org 

HABITAT RESTORE 926 NW 27th Ave. Ocala, FL 34471 (352) 401-0075 www.habitatocala.org 
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HELPING HANDS FOUNDATION 101 NE 16th Ave. Ocala, FL 34471 (352) 732-4464 

www.helpinghandsocala.org 

HOLY FAITH EPISCOPAL CHURCH 19924 W Blue Cove Dr. Dunnellon, FL 34430 (352) 489-23685 

www.holyfaithepiscopal.com 

HOSPICE THRIFT STORE Six Gun Plaza 4901 E Silver Springs Blvd. #603 Ocala, FL 34470 (352) 236-5932 

No Website 

HUMANE SOCIETY THRIFT STORE 110 NW 10th St. Ocala, FL 34475 (352) 732-8424 No Website  

INTERFAITH EMERGENCY SERVICES THRIFT STORE 718 N Pine Ave. Ocala, FL 34475 (352) 351-3541 

www.iesmarion.org 

JADE’S CONSIGNMENT & THRIFT SHOP 6268 NE Jacksonville Rd. Ocala, FL 34479 (352) 344-4588 

Facebook Webpage 

LIVING WATERS CHURCH 3801 N US Hwy 441 Ocala, FL 34475 (352) 629-2107 www.lwwc.org 

LOVE INC OF THE HEART OF FLORIDA 15797 S US Hwy 441 Summerfield, FL 34491 (352) 245-8774 

www.loveintheheartofflorida.org 

MARKETPLACE ON BROADWAY 20 SW Broadway St #2 Ocala, FL 34471 (352) 402-9776 Facebook 

Webpage 

MEADOWBROOK CHURCH 4741 SWW 20th St. Ocala, FL 34474 (352) 873-3767 www.mbcocala.com 

OCALA FIRST UNITED METHODIST CHURCH 1126 E Silver Springs Blvd. Ocala, FL 34470 (352) 622-3244 

www.fumocala.org 

PLATO’S CLOSET Gateway Plaza 2701 SW College Rd. 303-1 Ocala, FL 34474 (352) 433-2600 

www.platoscloset.com/location/ocala-fl 

RAMAH MISSIONARY BAPTIST CHURCH THRIFT STORE 10545 58th Ave. Belleview, FL 34420 (352) 732-

8326 No Website 

THE SALVATION ARMY-CENTER OF HOPE 320 NW 1st Ave. Ocala, FL (352) 732-8326 

www.salvationarmyocala.org 

RAMAH MISSIONARY BAPTIST CHURCH THRIFT STORE 10545 58th Ave. Belleview, FL 34420 (352) 732-

8326 No Website 

SALVATION ARMY THRIFT STORE 120 NW 10th St. Ocala, FL 34471 (352) 732-7058 

www.salvationarmyflorida.org 

SHEPHERD’S LIGHTHOUSE THRIFT SHOP 5930 SE Robinson Rd. Belleview, FL 34420 (352) 732-7058 

www.theshepherdslighthouse.org 

TWICE UPON A TIME 10903 US Hwy 441 Belleview, FL 34420 (352) 454-9830 Facebook Webpage  

DRIVER’S LICENSE – I D – VOTERSRIGHTS  
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DMV - belleview Belleview Regional Shopping Center 10445 US Hwy 441 Belleview, FL 33421 (352) 368-

8200  

DMV - ocala (no ID card) 110 SE 25th Ave. Ocala, FL 34471 (352) 368-8200  

DMV - dunnelon 19995 SW 86th St. #2 Dunnellon, FL 34431 (352) 368-8200  

DMV - ocala 503 SE 25th Ave. Ocala, FL 34471 (352) 368-8200  

DMV - north ocala 7135 N Hwy 441 Ocala, FL 34475 (352) 368-8200  

DMV - silver springs 15956 E SR 40 Silver Springs, FL 34488 (352) 368-8200  

DMV - summerfield 17860 SE 109th Ave. #602 Summerfield, FL 34491 (352) 368-8200  

DMV - west ocala 6154 SW SR 200 Ocala, FL 34476 (352) 368-8200  

ID CARD ONLINE APPLICATION SITE (STATEWIDE) www.gorenew.com  

EMPLOYMENT 

AMERICA IN RECOVERY (STATEWIDE) Employment Website www.americainrecovery.org  

AMERICA IN RECOVERY (STATEWIDE) Program for “FIND THE RIGHT JOB (STATEWIDE) Employment 

Assistance www.findtherightjob.com  

FLORIDA DEPT OF VETERANS AFFAIRS (STATEWIDE) Employment Assistance 

www.employ.florida.com/portals/veterans 

HELPING HANDS FOUNDATION 101 NE 16th Ave. Ocala, FL 34471 (352) 732-4464 

www.helpinghandsocala.org 

FLORIDA DEPT OF VETERANS AFFAIRS (STATEWIDE) Employment Assistance 

www.employ.florida.com/portals/veterans   

HELPING HANDS FOUNDATION 101 NE 16th Ave. Ocala, FL 34471 (352) 732-4464 

www.helpinghandsocala.org  

HIS HEALING HAND MINISTRIES (STATEWIDE) www.hishealinghand.weebly.com 407-219-7625 

INTERFAITH EMERGENCY SERVICES 435 NW 2nd St. Ocala, FL 34475 (352) 629-8868 www.iesmarion.org  

JOBS FOR FELONS (STATEWIDE) IMPORTANT* Website Updated Daily Felon-Friendly Employers in Your 

County  www.jobsforfelonshub.com  

JOBS IN YOUR AREA (STATEWIDE) Employment Website www.jobsonline.net  

THE DIGNITY CENTER 1469 N Magnolia Ave. Unit C Ocala, FL 34475 (352) 727-0239 

www.weargloves.org/the-dc/   

THE FEDERAL BONDING PROGRAM Ex-Offender Insurance Policy for Employment (877) US2-JOBS 

www.bonds4jobs.com  

FOOD  
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BELLEVIEW UNITED METHODIST CHURCH 5460 Brown Rd. Belleview, FL 34420 (352) 245-2100 

www.belleviewumc.net 

BROTHER’S KEEPER SOUP KITCHEN 4045 NE 36th Ave. Ocala, FL 34478 312-732-5000 www.bkocala.org 

CHRIST’S CHURCH PANTRY 6868 SW 80th St. Ocala, FL 34476 (352) 895-2649 www.ccomc.org 

CHRIST’S SOS OUTREACH 2351 E Hwy 318 Citra, FL 32113 (352) 509-6032 www.sosoutreach.org 

CHURCH OF GOD 3201 NE 25th Ave. Ocala, FL 34479 (352) 690-7977 www.churchofgod.org 

CHURCH OF GOD OF PROPHESY 1307 NE 9th Ave. Ocala, FL 34470 (352) 629-4079 www.cogop.org  

CIRCLE HANDS FOOD PANTRY 831 NE 36th Terr. Ocala, FL 34470 (863) 243-3998 

www.circlehandsfoodpantry.org 

CITRA FIRST UNITED METHODIST CHURCH 2000 NE 180th St. Citra, FL 32113 (352) 595-3151 No Website 

COMMUNITY OF CHRIST 2402 NE 28th St. Ocala, FL 34470 (352) 351-0050 www.cofchristfmc.org  

COMMUNITY OF GRATITUDE 13335 E Hwy 25 Ocklawaha, FL 32179 (352) 288-3499 

www.communityofgratitude.com 

EBT CUSTOMER SERVICE WIC Program - Open 24/7 (888) 356-3281 www.myflfamilies.com 

EIGHTH STREET CHURCH OF GOD 605 NW 8th St. Ocala, FL 34475 (352) 368-5973 Facebook Webpage  

FELLOWSHIP BAPTIST CHURCH 10050 US Hwy 27 Ocala, FL 34482 (352) 629-5379 No Website 

FIRST BAPTIST CHURCH OF OCALA 2801 SE Maricamp Rd. Ocala, FL 34471 (352) 629-5683 

www.fbcocoala.org 

FIRST UNITED METHODIST CHURCH 1126 E Silver Springs Blvd. Ocala, FL 34470 (352) 622-3244 

www.fumocala.org 

FIRST STEP FOOD BANK 4045 NE 36th Ave. Ocala, FL 34479 (352) 732-5500 www.firststepfoodbank.org  

FOOD PANTRY LOCATOR Website with nearest locations & info www.ampleharvest.org/find-pantry   

FOOD STAMP (SNAP) APPLICATION (STATEWIDE) Online Application (866) 762-2237 

www.myflorida.com/accessflorida 

FOOD STAMP (SNAP) APPLICATION SITE - DCF 3895 SW 13th St. Ocala, FL 34474 Other County Locations 

(866) 762-2237 www.myflorida.com/accessflorida 

FIRST STEP FOOD BANK 4045 NE 36th Ave. Ocala, FL 34479 (352) 732-5500 www.firststepfoodbank.org  

GATEWAY TO HOPE MINISTRIES 3803 NE 7th St. Ocala, FL 34470 (352) 433-1119 

www.gatewaytohopeminstries.com 

GOODWILL INDUSTRIES 2830 SW 27th Ave. #702 Ocala, FL 34470 (352) 732-1290 

www.goodwillsuncoast.org/services 

HELP AGENCY OF THE FOREST 191 E Hwy 40 Silver Springs, FL 34488 (352) 812-9158 Facebook Webpage 

HIS COMPASSION 2000 NE 78th St. Ocala, FL 34475 (352) 351-0732 www.lwwc.org/hiscompassion/   
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HOLY FAITH EPISCOPAL CHURCH 19924 W Blue Cove Dr. Dunnellon, FL 34430 (352) 489-23685 

www.holyfaithepiscopal.com 

INTERFAITH EMERGENCY SERVICES 435 NW 2nd St. Ocala, FL 34475 (352) 629-8868 www.iesmarion.org 

LIVING WATERS CHURCH 3801 N US Hwy 441 Ocala, FL 34475 (352) 629-2107 www.lwwc.org 

MARION SENIOR SERVICES MEAL PROGRAM 1101 SW 20th Ct. Ocala, FL 34471 (352) 620-3437 

www.marionseniorservices.org  

MEADOWBROOK CHURCH 4741 SWW 20th St. Ocala, FL 34474 (352) 873-3767 www.mbcocala.com  

METROPOLITAN COMMUNITY CHURCH 700 NW 57th Ave. Ocala, FL 34482 (352) 867-5996 

www.mccchurch.org 

MT ZION PANTRY 4251 NW 155th St. Reddick, FL 32686 No Phone or Website 

NORTH MARION INTERFAITH, INC 15150 NW Gainesville Rd. Reddick, FL 32686 (352) 591-2260 No 

Website 

OAK-GRINER Baptist church 6422 NE Jacksonville Rd. Ocala, FL 34479 (352) 622-8625 www.oakgriner.org 

OCALA FIRST ASSEMBLY OF GOD 1827 NE 14th St. Ocala, FL 34470 (352) 351-1827 Facebook Webpage  

OCALA FIRST UNITED METHODIST CHURCH 1126 E Silver Springs Blvd. Ocala, FL 34470 (352) 622-3244 

www.fumocala.org 

OCALA ZION METHODIST CHURCH 510 NW Martin Luther King Jr. Blvd. Ocala, FL 34475 (352) 629-4359 

www.zionocalaumc.weebly.com 

OUR SAVIOR LUTHERAN CHURCH 260 Marion Oaks Ln. Ocala, FL 34473 (352) 347-0567 

www.oursaviourlutheranchurchmarionoaks.org 

SAINT PAUL’S UNITED METHODIST CHURCH 800 SE 41st Ave. Ocala, FL 34471 (352) 694-2161 

www.spocala.org 

SALVATION ARMY 330 N Magnolia Ave. Ocala, FL 34475 (352) 629-2389 www.salvationarmyflorida.org  

SALVATION ARMY 320 NW 1st Ave. Ocala, FL 34475 (352) 732-8326 www.salvationarmyflorida.org   

SALVATION ARMY CHURCH 2901 NE 14th St. Ocala, FL 34470 (352) 629-2107 

www.salvationarmyusa.org/usn/what-we-believe 

SANCTUARY OF HOPE 17860 NE 22nd Ct. Citra, FL 32686 (352) 509-6032 No Website 

ST MARK’S UNITED METHODIST CHURCH 9330 SW 105th St. Ocala, FL 34481 (352) 854-9550 

www.ocalawestumc.com 

ST MATHEW’S LUTHERAN CHURCH 3453 E Silver Springs Blvd. Ocala, FL 34470 (352) 629-5948 

www.stmattocala.org 

ST PATRICK’S EPISCOPAL CHURCH Gateway to Hope Ministries – His Cafe 3803 NE 7th St. Ocala, FL 

34470 (352) 694-3414 www.stpatricksocala.org 
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ST TERESA PANTRY & SOUP KITCHEN St Teresa Catholic Church 11528 SE Hwy 301 Belleview, FL 34420 

(352) 245-2458 www.mystcc.org 

THE DIGNITY CENTER 1469 N Magnolia Ave. Unit C Ocala, FL 34475 (352) 727-0239 

www.weargloves.org/the-dc/ 

VILLAGE VIEW PANTRY 8585 SE 147 Pl. Summerfield, FL 34420 (352) 307-7303 No Website 

VOCATIONAL REHABILITATION Physical or Mental Disability Program 1601 NE 25th Ave. #702 Ocala, FL 

34470 (352) 732-1290 www.rehabworks.org 

WIC PROGRAM 1801 SE 32nd Ave. Ocala. FL 34471 (352) 629-0137 www.marion.floridahealth.gov  

WINGS OF FAITH FELLOWSHIP 5066 SE 64th Avenue Rd. Ocala, FL 34472 (352) 687-4600 

www.wingsoffaith.com 

ZION UNITED METHODIST CHURCH 510 NW M L K Jr. Ave. Ocala, FL 34475 (352) 629-4359 

www.zionocalaumc.weebly.com  

HOUSING  

ARNETT HOUSE Homeless Shelter 2310 NE 24th St. Ocala, FL 34470 (352) 622-6135 

www.arnettehouse.org 

BLITCHTON STATION APARTMENTS Low Income Housing 1741 NW 7th St. Ocala, FL 34475 (352) 351-

4224 No Website 

BROTHER’S KEEPER 4045 NE 36th Ave. Ocala, FL 34478 312-732-5000 www.bkocala.org Care patrol 

Nationwide company available to senior citizens. Felon friendly housing (including sex offenders). The 

location service is free. Housing located within each individual’s budget. Mary Ellen Gilbert is Florida 

point of contact. (410) 610-4054 

CREATIVE SERVICES Domestic Violence Shelter 1910 S Pine Ave. Ocala, FL 34471 (352) 351-4009 

www.ocaladvshelter.org 

DEER RUN APARTMENTS Low Income Housing 2804 NE 4th Ct. Ocala, FL 34470 (352) 369-2636 No 

Website 

EMERGENCY AND LONGER SHELTERS (STATEWIDE) Search Website by County www.shelterlistings.com 

EVANGELINE BOOTH GARDEN APARTMENTS Low Income Housing 2921 NE 14th St. Ocala, FL 34470 

(352) 671-2870 No Website 

GOODWILL INDUSTRIES 2830 SW 27th Ave. #702 Ocala, FL 34470 (352) 732-1290 

www.goodwillsuncoast.org/services 

HALO’S HOUSES OF HOPE Transition House for Ex-Offenders (Women) 605 NE 20th St Ocala, FL 34470 

(352) 414-8128 Facebook Webpage 

HARVEY’S FELLOWSHIP HOME APARTMENTS Apartments & Rooms for Rent 1415 NW 5th St. Ocala, FL 

34475 (352) 622-5922 No Website 
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HELPING HANDS FOUNDATION 101 NE 16th Ave. Ocala, FL 34471 (352) 732-4464 

www.helpinghandsocala.org 

HERITAGE OAKS OF OCALA Low Income Apartments 2820 SW 34th St. Ocala, FL 34474 (352) 854-1515 

www.goodwillsuncoast.org/heritageoaks-of-

ocala/?utm_source=google&utm_medium=gmb&utm_content=HeritageOaksGeneral  

HICKORY KNOLL APARTMENTS Low Income Apartments 507 NE 22nd Ave. Ocala, FL 34470 (352) 629-

8744 www.hickoryknollapartments.net 

HOMELESS TO INDEPENDENCE Referral Service by County www.homelesstoindependence.org/florida-

emergencyservices/ 

HOUSING – EMERGENCY & LONGER SHELTERS (STATEWIDE) Search Website by County 

www.shelterlistings.com 

HOUSING - SECTION 8 (STATEWIDE) Assistance and Applications (800) 365-9527 

HOUSING SERVICES FOR FELONS LOCATOR See Jobs For Felons Website for Info 

www.jobsforfelons.com/housingfor-felons/florida 

INTERFAITH EMERGENCY SERVICES 435 NW 2nd St. Ocala, FL 34475 (352) 629-8868 www.iesmarion.org  

MARION COUNTY HOMELESS COUNCIL 108 N Magnolia Ave. #202 Ocala, FL 34475 (352) 732-1369 

www.mchcfl.org 

ONCEFALLEN.COM Ex-Offender Housing Website Assistance www.oncefallen.com/findinghoussing.html 

OPEN ARMS VILLAGE Mark’s United Methodist Church 1839 NE 8th Road St. Ocala, FL 34470 (352) 304-

6229 www.openarmsvillageocala.org 

PROJECT HOPE Women & Families Program 830 NE 28th St. Ocala, FL 34460 (352) 624-4673 

www.projecthopeocala.org 

RECOVERY HOUSING PROGRAMS Listings throughout Florida www.transitionalhousing.org 

SALVATION ARMY 330 N Magnolia Ave. Ocala, FL 34475 (352) 629-2389 www.salvationarmyflorida.org 

SALVATION ARMY – CENTER OF HOPE 320 NW 1st Ave. Ocala, FL 34475 (352) 732-8326 

www.salvationarmyflorida.org 

SALVATION ARMY CHURCH 2901 NE 14th St. Ocala, FL 34470 (352) 629-2107 

www.salvationarmyusa.org/usn/what-we-believe 

SEX OFFENDER FRIENDLY HOUSING (STATEWIDE) County by County Listings Contact: 

sexoffenderonestopresource@gmail.com www.sexoffenderonestopresource.com/florida/documents  

SEX OFFENDER FRIENDLY HOUSING (STATEWIDE) (407) 616-7747 www.sohofla.org 

SHEPHERD’S LIGHTHOUSE 5930 SE Robinson Rd. Belleview, FL 34420 352-347-6575 

www.theshepherdslighthouse.org 
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THE DIGNITY CENTER 1469 N Magnolia Ave. Unit C Ocala, FL 34475 (352) 727-0239 

www.weargloves.org/the-dc/ 

UNITY PLACE 525 NE Sanchez Ave. Ocala, FL 34470 (352) 622-6023 No Website 

MEDICAL  

AIDS HOTLINE (800) 352-2437 

AIDS DRUGS ASSISTANCE PROGRAM (850) 245-4422 

www.floridahealth.gov/diseasesandconditions/index.html 

ALPHA CENTER FOR WOMEN Pregnancy Tests, Counseling & Support 118 N Pine Ave. Ocala, FL 34475 

(352) 629-4957 www.alphacenteocala.com 

CARESPOT URGENT CARE OF OCALA 2415 SW College Rd. Ocala, FL 34471 (352) 237-3536 

www.carespot.com/carespot-urgent-care/ocala-fl/ 

CDC NATIONAL STD HOTLINE Referral of local testing sites for HIV & other communicable diseases (800) 

227-8922 www.ashastd.org 

EXPRESS CARE OF BELLEVIEW 10762 US Hwy 441 Belleview, FL 34420 (352) 347-5225 

www.expresscareofbelleview.com 

FL DEPT OF HEALTH IN MARION COUNTY 1801 SE 32nd Ave. Ocala, FL 34471 (352) 629-0137 Other 

County locations www.marion.floridahealth.gov 

FREEDOM CLINIC, USA 717 SW Martin Luther King Jr. Ave. Ocala, FL 34474 (352) 426-2587 

www.freedomclinic usa.org 

HEALTH INSURANCE Free or Low Cost or Medicare for Ex-offenders (225) 478-1572 

www.chiprogram.com 

HEALTH INSURANCE MARKETPLACE Website to compare & apply for medical coverage through the 

Marketplace, Medicaid or CHIP www.healthcare.gov 

HEART OF FLORIDA HEALTH CENTER 100 Marion Oaks Blvd. Ocala, FL 34473 (352) 732-6599 

www.myhfhc.org 

HELPING HANDS FOUNDATION 101 NE 16th Ave. Ocala, FL 34471 (352) 732-4464 

www.helpinghandsocala.org 

HOPE CLINIC 108 N Pine Ave. #200 Ocala, FL 34475 (352) 877-9907 www.hopeclinic.com 

INTERFAITH EMERGENCY SERVICES 435 NW 2nd St. Ocala, FL 34475 (352) 629-8868 www.iesmarion.org  

LOVE INC 15797 S Hwy 441 Summerfield, FL 34491 (352) 245-8774 www.loveintheheartofflorida.com  

OCALA REGIONAL HOSPITAL 1431 SW 1st Ave. Ocala, FL 34471 (352) 401-1000 

www.ocalahealthsystem.com 

OCALA VA CLINIC 1515 E Silver Springs Blvd. #226 Ocala, FL 34470 (352) 369-3320 

www.northflorida.va.gov 
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PRESCRIPTION ASSISTANCE Website of free medical prescriptions available www.rxassist.org   

PRESCRIPTION DRUG ASSISTANCE (STATEWIDE) Partnership for Prescription Drug Assistance (888) 477-

2669 www.pparx.org 

ST LUKE FREE MEDICAL & DENTAL CLINIC 22 S Grove St. Eustis, FL 32726 (352) 602-4640 www.cflcc.org   

THREE ANGELS CLINIC 4817 NE 2nd Loop Ocala, FL 34470 (352) 509-6350 www.threeangelsclinic.org   

WEST MARION COMMUNITY HOSPITAL 4600 SW 46th Ct. Ocala, FL 34474 (352) 291-3000 

www.ocalahealthsystem.com  

MENTAL HEALTH  

ARNETTE HOUSE FAMILY COUNSELING 2310 NE 24th St. Ocala, FL 34470 (352) 622-4432 

www.arnettehouse.org 

BRAVE HEART COUNSELING SERVICES 2141 NE 2nd St. Ocala, FL 34470 (352) 867-8477 Facebook 

Webpage 

CAMELOT COMMUNITY CARE 1601 NE 25th St. Ocala, FL 34470 (352) 671-7884 

www.camelotcommunitycare.org 

CREATIVE SERVICES Domestic Violence/Sexual Assault Victims PO Box 2193 Ocala, FL 34478 (352) 622-

8495 www.fcadv.org/centers/marion 

DCF MENTAL HEALTH 3895 SW 13th St. Ocala, FL 34474 (352) 330-2177 

www.myflorida.com/accessflorida 

GROWING WELL FAMILY BEHAVIORAL SERVICES 20114 E Pennsylvania Ave. Dunnellon, FL 34432 (352) 

465-2444 www.growingwellfbs.com 

HARMONY UNITED PSYCHOLOGY 3235 SW 34th St. #101 Ocala, FL 34474 (352) 431-3940 

www.hupcfl.com 

HEART OF FLORIDA HEALTH CENTER 100 Marion Oaks Blvd. Ocala, FL 34473 (352) 732-6599 

www.myhfhc.org 

HELPING HANDS FOUNDATION 101 NE 16th Ave. Ocala, FL 34471 (352) 732-4464 

www.helpinghandsocala.org 

NAT’L ALLIANCE ON MENTAL ILLNESS (NAMI) PO Box 5753 Ocala, FL 34478 (352) 368-2405 

www.nami.org 

OCALA CONSULTING AND PREVENTION 2100 SE 17th St. #701 Ocala, FL 34471 (352) 622-4488 

www.ocalaconsulting.com 

PHOENIX HOUSE 15681 N US Hwy 301 Citra, FL 32113 (800) 378-4435 www.phoenixhouse.org 

THE CENTERS, INC 5664 SW 60th Ave. Ocala, FL 34474 (352) 291-5555 www.thecenters.us 

THE REFUGE - A HEALING PLACE 14835 SE 85th St. Ocklawaha, FL 32179 (352) 288-3333 

www.therefugeahealingplace.com 
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THE VINES HOSPITAL 3130 SW 27th Ave. Ocala, FL 34471 (352) 629-0055 www.thevineshospital.com   

URBAN COUNSELING 1130 SE 18th Pl. Ocala, FL 34471 (352) 390-6656 www.urbancounselingocala.com 

REHAB CENTERS  

CAMELOT COMMUNITY CARE 1601 Northeast 25th St. Ocala, FL 34470 (352) 671-7884 

www.camelotcommunitycare.org  

CROSSINGS SUBSTANCE ABUSE 1518 N Magnolia Ave. Ocala, FL (352) 254-4713 No Website 

GG’S HOUSE 12323 SE 132nd Terr. Ocklawaha, FL 32183 (352) 288-2155 No Website 

HEART OF FL HEALTH CENTER 1025 SW 1st Ave. Ocala, FL 34470 (352) 732-6599 www.myhfhc.org 

HALO’S HOUSES OF HOPE Transition House for Ex-Offenders (Women) 605 NE 20th St Ocala, FL 34470 

(352) 414-8128 Facebook Webpage 

JESUS IS RESIDENTIAL DRUG TREATMENT 42 Daisy St. Inglis, FL 34449 (352) 447-2731 

www.heroindrug.org/heroin-treatment-center/jesus-is-residential-drugtreatment 

OPTIONS OF MARION COUNTY The Cascades 1515 E Silver Spgs Blvd. #112 Ocala, FL 34470 (352) 690-

6030  

PERSPECTIVES Integrated Treatment & Sober Living 818 E Silver Springs Blvd. Ocala, FL 34470 352-578-

2347 OR (877) 935-6272 www.perspectives2.com 

PHOENIX HOUSE 15681 N US Hwy 301 Citra, FL 32113 (800) 378-4435 www.phoenixhouse.org 

QUAD COUNTY TREATMENT CENTER 216 NE 1st Ave. Ocala, FL 34470 (352) 732-6565 

www.newseason.com/clinics/quad-county-treatment-center/   

RECOVERY HOUSE OF OCALA 243 NW 4th Terr. Ocala, FL 34475 (352) 732-7858 

www.recoveryhouseofocala.com 

SOBER ESCORTS 3201 SW 34th Ave #102 Ocala, FL 34472 (352) 236-0127 www.soberescorts.com 

THE CENTERS INC 5664 SW 60th Ave. Ocala, FL 34474 (352) 291-5555 www.thecenters.us 

THE GUEST HOUSE 3230 NE 55th Ave. Silver Springs, Florida 34489 (844) 394-8867 

www.theguesthouse.com 

THE REFUGE HEALING PLACE 14835 SE 85th St. Ocklawaha, FL 32179 (352) 288-3333 

www.therefugeahealingplace.com   

THE VINES HOSPITAL 3130 SW 27th Ave. Ocala, FL 34471 (352) 629-0055 www.thevineshospital.com  

UNITY PLACE 525 NE Sanchez Ave. Ocala, FL 34470 (352) 622-6023 No Website 

SUPPORT GROUPS  

AA NATIONAL HELPLINE (844) 289-0879  

GROUPS AA NATIONAL HELPLINE (844) 289-0879  
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AA 36666-A NE 25th St. Ocala, FL 34470 (352) 867-0660  

AA – GIGI’S HOUSE 12323 SE 132nd Terr. Ocklawaha, FL 32183 (352) 288-2155 No Website  

BENEFITS.GOV Website to check eligibility for govt benefits www.benefits.gov 

COCAINE ANONYMOUS Meetings online and over the phone www.caflorida.org 

FEE AND FINES ASSISTANCE www.floridarrc.com/fines 

FIND HELP FAST Call 211 – United Way Helpline Health, Crisis & other community services www.211.org 

FL RIGHTS RESTORATION COALITION (STATEWIDE) Ex-Offenders Advocacy Group (407) 901-3710 

www.floridarrc.com 

NARCOTICS ANONYMOUS PO Box 2571 Ocala, FL 34478 (352) 368-6061 

NATIONAL CALL CENTER FOR HOMELESS VETS (877) 854-5802 NATIONAL SUICIDE PREVENTION HOTLINE 

Open 24/7 (800) 273-8255 www.floridasuicideprevention.org 

PTSD - MILITARY HELPLINE (800) 273-8255 TEXT ‘273TALK’ TO 839863 

SEX OFFENDER RESOURCE WEBSITE www.sexoffenderonestopresource.com  

XTREME SOULUTIONS Re-Entry programs & Assistance for Ex-Offenders (352) 694-4888 

www.xtremesoulutions.org  
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